under the forward sale agreements that we plan to enter into in connection with the Concurrent Offering,
assuming full physical settlement of the forward sale agreements as of March 31, 2018 at the initial forward
sale price of $111.873125 per share (but not the use of proceeds therefrom).

The following information is based on the assumptions described below and does not purport to reflect the actual
amounts of proceeds we will receive from this offering or the settlement of the forward sale agreements we plan to
enter into in connection with the Concurrent Offering or what our actual consolidated cash and cash equivalents or
capitalization will be upon completion of those transactions. Moreover, because the closing of this offering is not
contingent on the completion of the Concurrent Offering, you should not assume that the Concurrent Offering, as
reflected in the applicable column below, will take place. This table should be read in conjunction with our
consolidated financial statements and related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus.

Actual
As Adjusted for this

Offering

As Further Adjusted
for the Forward Sale

Settlement
(dollars in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 239 $ 730 $ 1,821

Debt:
Short-term debt (includes current portion of
long-term debt) $ 5,536 $ 5,536 $ 5,536
Long-term debt (excluding current portion) $ 20,863 $ 20,863 $ 20,863

Total debt $ 26,399 $ 26,399 $ 26,399

Equity:
Preferred stock (50 million shares authorized;
17.25 million shares of Series A Mandatory
Convertible Preferred Stock and no shares of
Series B Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock
outstanding, actual; 17.25 million shares of Series
A Mandatory Convertible Preferred Stock and

$ 1,693 $ 2,184 $ 2,184

Edgar Filing: SEMPRA ENERGY - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 81

5 million shares of Series B Mandatory
Convertible Preferred Stock outstanding, as
adjusted for this offering and as further adjusted
for the full physical settlement of the forward sale
agreements)
Common stock (750 million shares authorized;
263.9 million shares outstanding, actual and as
adjusted for this offering; 273.7 million shares
outstanding as further adjusted for the full
physical settlement of the forward sale
agreements) $ 4,436 $ 4,436 $ 5,527
Retained earnings $ 10,260 $ 10,260 $ 10,260
Accumulated other comprehensive loss $ (545) $ (545) $ (545)